
Datasheet

DIGITUS FTTH Preterminated Drop Cable, Blowable,
Singlemode, 1 Fiber, LC/APC, 30 m

DK-3901LCA-30
EAN 4016032501251

FTTH Preterminated blow cable, Singlemode, 1 Core LC-APC to
LC-APC, 30 m

The blowable cable is a specialized fiber optic cable designed for
efficient, high-speed installation using air-assisted blowing techniques
in microducts. This cable comes with pre-installed, polished
connectors, eliminating the need for on-site splicing and significantly
reducing installation time, and potential errors. Enables quick and
non-disruptive fiber deployment to homes and businesses. Ensures
high-speed, low-latency connections within complex network
infrastructures. The cable offers a cutting-edge solution for modern
fiber optic deployments, combining efficiency, reliability, and
scalability. By leveraging pre-terminated, blowable technology,
installers and network operators can accelerate installation, ensure
long-term performance in high-demand connectivity environments.

The pre-terminated blowable cable is a lightweight,
factory-terminated fiber cable designed for air-assisted
installation in microducts. It features high flexibility, low friction,
and pre-installed connectors, enabling fast, reliable deployment
without on-site splicing. Ideal for fiber-to-the-home (FTTH).

• Product Type : Preterminated Air-Blown FTTH Drop Cable
• Fiber Type : Singlemode ITU-T G.657.A2 (Bend-Insensitive)
• Fiber Count : 1 Fiber
• Outer Diameter : 2.8 mm
• Cable Length : 30 meters
• Strength Members : Aramid Yarn (Kevlar)
• Sheath material : PE
• Color : White
• Connector Type : LC/APC
• Insertion Loss : ≤ 0.3 dB
• Return Loss : ≥ 60 dB (APC)
• Minimum Bend Radius (Operation) : ≥ 10 mm
• Blowing Compatibility : Suitable for Microducts (3.5 mm)
• Operating Temperature Range : -20 °C to +60 °C
• Storage Temperature Range : -40 °C to +70 °C

Package contents

• 1 x FTTH Preterminated Drop Cable, Blowable, Singlemode, 1
Fiber, LC/APC, 30 m

Logistics

Number
(pcs)

Weight
(kg)

Depth
(cm)

Width
(cm)

Height
(cm)

cm³

Packaging Unit Carton 40 9.32 45.00 45.00 25.00 50,625.00

Packaging Unit Inside 10 2.33 21.50 21.50 22.00 10,169.50

Packaging Unit Single 1 0.23 34.00 23.00 2.00 1,564.00

Net single without Packaging 1 0.19 19.00 19.00 3.00 0.00
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Safety notes

• Işık kaynakları ile doğrudan temastan kaçının: Fiber optik kablolar, özellikle de lazer gibi aktif ışık kaynaklarına sahip olanlar (örneğin optik iletişim
sistemlerinde), gözlere zarar verebilecek tehlikeli

• radyasyon yayabilir. Işık kaynağı çıplak gözle görülemese bile, bir optik fiberin ışığına asla doğrudan bakmamaya özen gösterin.
• Fiber optik kablolarla çalışırken, özellikle testler sırasında veya lazerlerle çalışırken, zararlı radyasyona karşı korunmak için her zaman koruyucu

gözlük takılmalıdır.
• Kabloyu takarken ve çıkarırken, sadece fişi tutun ve kabloyu doğrudan çekmeyin.
• Bükmeyin veya ezmeyin: Fiber optik kablolar mekanik gerilime karşı hassastır.
• Kabloları fiziksel hasarlardan korumak için özel kanallara veya koruyucu malzemelerle döşenmelidir
• Kablo konektörlerini temiz tutun: Fiber optik kablolar toza ve kire karşı hassastır. Konektörlerdeki küçük parçacıklar bile sinyal kalitesini ciddi

şekilde bozabilir.
• Kablolar aşırı yüksek veya çok düşük sıcaklıklara sahip ortamlarda kullanılmamalıdır. Kablonun maksimum çalışma sıcaklığı ile ilgili ürün bilgilerine

dikkat edin
• Kablolarda çatlak, bükülme veya aşınma belirtileri gibi görünür hasarlar olup olmadığını düzenli olarak kontrol edin. Arızalı kablolar derhal

değiştirilmelidir.

EU responsible person

EU based economic operator ensuring the product complies with the required regulations.

ASSMANN Electronic GmbH
Auf dem Schüffel 3
Lüdenscheid, Germany
https://www.assmann.com
info@assmann.com
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